

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

WPC No. 1641 of 2022

A.S. Associates **Versus** State Of Chhattisgarh

06/04/2022	Mr. Ajay Pal Singh, Counsel for the Petitioner. Mr. Pawan Kesharwani, PL for the State. Mr. Virendra Verma, Advocate on behalf of Shri Dheeraj Wankhede, Counsel for the Respondent No.3. Mr. Priyashdeep Singh, Advocate on behalf of Shri Anumesh Shrivastava, Counsel for the Respondent No.4. Learned counsel for the petitioner is granted time to provide copy of the petition and annexures to the standing counsel representing the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks permission of this Court to amend the petition. Liberty as prayed for is granted to the counsel for the petitioner to file application for amendment. As prayed, list this case after four weeks. Sd/- (Rajendra Chandra Singh Samant) Judge