



HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

WPC No. 1641 of 2022

A.S. ASSOCIATES *versus* STATE OF CHHATTISGARH

Order Sheet

04/04/2025	Mr. Ashutosh Dwivedi, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Ajay Pal Singh, counsel for the petitioner. Mr. Soumitra Kesharwani, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Apurv Goyal, counsel for respective respondent. Ms. Aishley Shrivastava, Advocate on behalf of Mr. Dhiraj Kumar Wankhede, counsel for respondent No. 3. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted two weeks' time to file rejoinder, if any. List this case thereafter. Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

Raghu Jat